
YMCA CAMP SLOPER TRANSPORTATION– 2023 

All times are estimated. Please allow a 10min window before and after posted times.  

 

Bus CH1 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Cheshire   

1 Chapman Elementary School 8:24am 3:33pm 

 
Bus CH2 

Stop # Location AM PM 
 Cheshire   

1 Norton Elementary School 8:17am 3:41pm 

 

Bus CH3 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Cheshire   

1 Cook Hill Rd. & South Pond Circle 8:13am 3:48pm 

2 Cheshire YMCA 8:16am 3:45pm 

3 Cheshire High School 8:18am 3:43pm 

4 Tamarack Rd & Wallingford Rd.  8:25am 3:36pm 

5 Quinnipiac Recreation Center 8:33am 3:28pm 

 

Bus CH4 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Cheshire   

1 Doolittle Elementary School 8:24am 3:37pm 

2 St. Bridget’s Church 8:30am 3:33pm 

3 Dodd Middle School 8:32am 3:31pm 

4 Highland Elementary School 8:33am 3:29pm 

 
Bus CH5 

Stop # Location AM PM 
 Cheshire   

1 Byam Rd. & Midfield Dr.  8:07am 3:40pm 

2 Byam Rd & Musso View Ave 8:08am 3:41pm 

3 Mixville Rd. & Tucker Rd 8:18am 3:51pm 

4 Currier Way & Marion Rd.  8:22am 3:55pm 

5 Currier Way & Jarvis St.  8:24am 3:57pm 

6 Dundee Dr. & Jarvis St. & Moss Farm  8:25am 3:58pm 

 
 

 

 

SESSION 4 ONLY (Aug. 7-18) 



 

  Bus A 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Southington   

1 Strong Elementary School 7:58am 3:46pm 

2 Kennedy Middle School 8:04am 3:40pm 

3 996 Meriden-Waterbury Turnpike 8:09am 3:35pm 

4 Mary Our Queen 8:14am 3:30pm 

5 South End School 8:17am 3:27pm 

6 First Baptist Church 8:21am 3:23pm 

7 Blue Hills Dr. & Rockwood Dr. 8:26am 3:18pm 

 

Bus B 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Southington   

1 Autumn Dr. & Winter Park Rd. 8:11am 3:32pm 

2 Welch Rd. & North Ridge Ct. 8:18am 3:39pm 

3 West Pines Dr. & West Pines Dr. 8:22am 3:43pm 

4 Kelley Elementary School 8:31am 3:28pm 

6 Southington Public Library  8:37am 3:21pm 

7 Berlin St. & Wheeler Village  8:41am 3:19pm 

 

Bus C 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Southington   

1 Queen St & Queen Terrace 8:15am 3:47pm 

2 Calvary Assembly of God 8:20am 4:00pm 

3 Thalberg Elementary School 8:21am 3:59pm 

4 St. Dominic’s Church 8:27am 3:52pm 

5 Flanders Elementary School 8:32am 3:36pm 

6 Southington High School 8:35am 3:43pm 

7 Darling St. & Summerbrook Apts 8:36am 3:41pm 

8 DePaolo Middle School 8:39am 3:20am 

9 Hatton Elementary School 8:42am 3:18pm 

  Bus D 
Stop # Location AM PM 

 Southington   

1 Oshana Elementary School 8:33am 3:27pm 

2 Southington YMCA 8:38am 3:22pm 

 
 Bus BK 

Stop # Location AM PM 
 Berlin/Kensington   

1 Grove St & Hubbard School 8:20am 3:43pm 

2 Church of God on Hudson 8:25am 3:38pm 

3 Depot Rd & Berlin Train Station 8:31am 3:32pm 

4 Heather Lane & Griswold School 8:36am 3:28pm 



 


